DCX Series
DCX A and F Power Supplies
The Utmost In Control For Automation
Demands In Compact Space
When your application requires automation, a high degree of
control, and high-speed operating efficiency, Branson has the
answer. Our DCX Series of power supplies provide the highest
power density in the market today.

24V
Dimensions
	 Ordering Key 	 DCX A/F   F : P M
F – Frequency
	 20 = 20 kHz
	 30 = 30 kHz
	 40 = 40 kHz
P – Maximum Power
	 0.4 	 = 	400 W
	 0.75 	=	 750 W
	 0.8 	 =	 800 W
	 1.25	=	 1.25 kW
	 1.5	 =	 1.50 kW
	 2.5	 =	 2.50 kW
	 4.0	 =	 4.00 kW
M – �Mounting Style
	 V = Vertical Mount
	 H = Horizontal (Bench-Top) Mount
Three Power Supply Sizes
	Size	 Small 			   Medium		  Large
	DCX A/F	 40:0.4 	 30:0.75 	 40:0.8 	 20:1.25	 30:1.5 	 20:2.5	  20:4.0
	Frequency	 40 kHz 	 30 kHz 	 40 kHz 	 20 kHz 	 30 kHz	 20 kHz	 20 kHz
	Peak Output Power	 400 W 	 750 W 	 800 W 	 1250 W 	 1500 W 	 2500 W	 4000 W
	Max. Continuous Power	 200 W	 375 W	 400 W 	 625 W	 750 W 	 1250 W	 2000 W
	Circuit Breaker	 10 A	 10 A 	 10 A 	 15 A 	 15 A 	 25 A	 25 A
	Supply Voltage	 180-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 	 180-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 	 180-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 	 200-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz,
		  1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A		  1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A	 1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A	 1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A
	Weight	 16 lbs. / 7.25 kg 		  18 lbs. / 8.16 kg 	 22 lbs. / 10 kg
DCX A and F Series Specifications – Rack Mount
Ordering Key 	 DCX A/F   F : P RM
F – Frequency
	 20 = 20 kHz
	 30 = 30 kHz
	 40 = 40 kHz
P – Maximum Power
	 0.8 	 =	 800 W
	 1.25	=	 1.25 kW
	 1.5	 =	 1.50 kW
	 2.5	 =	 2.50 kW
	 4.0	 =	 4.00 kW
RM – Rack Mount
Dimensions
	 Dimension 	 Units	 mm
	 a	 3 HE	 128
	 b	 21 TE	 106
	 c	 28 TE	 142
	 d	 42 TE	 213
	 e	 —	 450
110 mm
clearance
Small
Medium
Large
a
b
c
d
e
DCX Series
Three Power Supply Sizes
	 Size	 Small 		  Medium		  Large
	 DCX A/F	 40:0.8 	 30:1.5	 20:1.25	 20:2.5	 20:4.0
	 Frequency	 40 kHz 	 30 kHz 	 20 kHz 	 20 kHz	 20 kHz
	 Peak Output Power	 800 W 	 1500 W	 1250 W 	 2500 W	 4000 W
	 Max. Continuous Power	 400 W 	 750 W	 625 W	 1250 W	 2000 W
	 Fuse	 16 A	 16 A 	 16 A 	 16 A 	 25 A
	 Supply Voltage	 180-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 	 180-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 	 200-253 VAC, 50/60 Hz,
		  1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A	 1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A	 1 PH, 24 V DC, 3A
	 Weight	 8 lbs. / 3.6 kg 	 12 lbs. / 5.4 kg 	 15 lbs. / 6.8 kg
DCX Series
The Branson Advantage
True Global Support & Service
Branson Ultrasonics is the world leader in materials joining, with more than 1,800 employees and 70 sales
and support offices. We are committed to leading the industry in products, solutions, service, and support
excellence. That means fast delivery, troubleshooting, parts replacement, feasibility studies, cooperative
research, preventative maintenance, and repair services. Branson is part of the Industrial Automation division
of Emerson, a diversified international manufacturing and technology company committed to developing
technological breakthroughs that advance the performance of a wide range of products and processes.
All specifications subject to change without notice. All dimensions are nominal.
All units are CE compliant and comply with FCC rules and regulations governing radio frequency interference.
Americas
Branson Ultrasonics Corp.
41 Eagle Road
Danbury, CT 06810, USA
T: 203-796-0400
F: 203-796-0450
Europe
Branson Ultraschall
Niederlassung der Emerson
Technologies GmbH & Co. OHG
Waldstrasse 53-55
63128 Dietzenbach, Germany
T: +49-6074-497-0
F: +49-6074-497-199
Asia
Branson Ultrasonics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
758 Rong Le Dong Road
Song Jiang, Shanghai, PRC, 201613